Harichand Guruchand University

Thakurnagar, North 24 Pgs West Bengal

Dr. Anandi BagchiRegistrar (Addl. Charge.)



Email: registrarhguniv@gmail.com

Website:

www.harichandguruchanduniversity.ac.in

Memo No: 16/HGU/2024/REG/Class Venue Date: 19.10.2024

Notification

This is to notify all concerned that the venue for classes of 1st semester of session 2024-26 and 3rd semester of session 2023-25 of all four departments i.e. Bengali, Education, History and Journalism & Mass Communication is Thakurnagar High School, Thakurnagar-743287 until further notice. This has been issued with the kind approval of the Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor.

Sd/-Registrar (Addl. Charge.) Harichand Guruchand University

Date: 19.10.2024

Memo No: 16/HGU/2024/REG/Class Venue

Copy forwarded for necessary information to:

- 1) The Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, H.G.U., for his kind information
- 2) The Controller of Examinations, H.G.U.
- 3) The Finance Officer, H.G.U.
- 4) The Course Coordinators, H.G.U. requested to inform all the Teachers and Students of their respective departments
- 5) University Website
- 6) University Guard File

ABageli.

Registrar (Addl. Charge)
Harichand Guruchand University
Registrar (Addl. Charge)
Harichand Guruchand University
24 Pgs. (N), PIN-743245, W.B.